

Amendment No. 278

Assembly Amendment to Assembly Bill No. 395

(BDR 34-125)

Proposed by: Committee on Education**Amendment Box:****Resolves Conflicts with:** N/A**Amends:** Summary: No Title: Yes Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest: No

ASSEMBLY ACTION	Initial and Date	SENATE ACTION	Initial and Date
Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Adopted <input type="checkbox"/> Lost <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Concurred In <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____
Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____	Receded <input type="checkbox"/> Not <input type="checkbox"/>	_____

Amend section 1, page 1, line 5, by deleting “*from*” and inserting “*conferred by*”.

Amend section 1, page 1, line 6, by deleting:

“*postsecondary educational institution,*” and inserting “*entity,*”.

Amend section 1, page 1, lines 7 and 8, by deleting “*institution*” and inserting “*entity*”.

Amend section 1, page 1, by deleting lines 9 and 10 and inserting:

“(b) A degree or honorary degree conferred by a private entity in a false or misleading manner, regardless”.

Amend section 1, page 1, lines 11 and 12, by deleting “*institution*” and inserting “*entity*”.

Amend section 1, page 2, by deleting line 15 and inserting:

“*or sold:*

KCR/BJE

Date: 4/18/2005

A.B. No. 395—Prohibits use of false or misleading degrees.

(1) Based upon more than 10 percent of the recipient's documented life experience and not based upon actual completion of academic work;

(2) By a person or entity located in this State in violation of this chapter, as determined by the Commission; or

(3) By a person or entity located outside this State which would be a violation of this chapter if the person or entity were located in this State, as determined by the Commission.”.

Amend sec. 3, page 3, lines 10 and 15, by deleting “*from*” and inserting “*conferred by*”.

Amend sec. 3, page 3, by deleting line 37 and inserting:

“or sold:

(1) Based upon more than 10 percent of the recipient's documented life experience and not based upon actual completion of academic work; or

(2) In violation of this chapter.”.

Amend the title of the bill by deleting the third through fifth lines and inserting:

“granted by a private entity or public postsecondary educational institution and the use or attempted use of a degree or honorary degree granted by such an entity or institution”.